

PRESS RELEASE Nusantara Capital Authority Number: 038/sipers/humas-oikn/01/2024 January 29th, 2024

Signing of Memorandum of Understanding between Nusantara Capital City Authority and the Government of Finland for Smart City Cooperation

JAKARTA - Indonesia and Finland strengthen their cooperation with the signing of a Memorandum of Understanding on Smart City Cooperation between the Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) and the Ministry of Economic Affairs and Employment of the Republic of Finland (MEAE) at the NCA Office, Jakarta on Monday (29/01/2024).

For a long time, Indonesia and Finland have maintained productive cooperation, especially in the fields of energy, digitalization, and smart city development. The excellent trade relations between the two countries have been further strengthened by the celebration of the 70th anniversary of their diplomatic relations.

"Collaboration in the areas of urban development, digitalization, and energy is expected to take bilateral cooperation between Indonesia and Finland to a new level. This step is expected to produce concrete results that directly benefit the citizens of both countries," said Willie Rydman, Minister of Economic Affairs of Finland.

In response to the current multidimensional challenges, Indonesia and Finland understand the importance of having international partners. Both countries are committed to creating comprehensive solutions that support the well-being and increase the happiness of the people, especially in the new capital.

In this regard, Bambang Susantono, the Chairman of NCA, stated, "We want Nusantara to also become one of the happiest cities in the world, how to do it by collaborating with a country that has earned that title. The method and measurement will be conducted through academic studies, and there will also be a pilot project."

In line with this, Deputy for Green and Digital Transformation, Prof. Mohammed Ali Berawi, mentioned that several research activities will be conducted,

"There will be research on City Happiness with the University of Turku, Finland starting next February, participatory urban planning workshops with the University of Turku in March, as well as discussions on the Measurement of Happiness Index and discussions on the PoC of Digital Twin by the SCIC consortium," he said.

The signing of this Memorandum of Understanding is a crucial milestone in achieving the shared goal of developing a sustainable and happy smart city for its residents.

Nusantara Capital Authority Public Relations

Contact: halo@ikn.go.id / humas@ikn.go.id

Website : ikn.go.id Instagram : instagram.com/ikn_id





Facebook: facebook.com/iknindonesia1Twitter: twitter.com/ikn_idYoutube: IKN Indonesia

#KotaDuniauntukSemua #Nusantara #IbuKotaNegara

Nusantara is the future Capital of Indonesia, as designated and regulated by Law Number 3 of 2022. It is located on the east coast of Kalimantan Island. Nusantara's area is nearly four times that of Jakarta, covering approximately 256,142 hectares of land and a marine area of 68,189 hectares. Nusantara will shift the development orientation to be Indonesia-centric and function to accelerate the country's economic transformation. The Nusantara Capital Authority (NCA) is the authority responsible for managing and regulating Nusantara. NCA is an institution equivalent to a ministry established by the Government of Indonesia, operating directly under the President of the Republic of Indonesia. NCA's duties include supporting the preparation, development, and relocation of the national capital to Nusantara."

睋 ikn.go.id 🛛 halo@ikn.go.id 💿 🚹 IKN Indonesia 💿 😏 IKN_ID

Nusantara Capital Authority Mulawarman Street No. 99 Balikpapan, East Kalimantan - 76116



PRESS RELEASE

PHOTO DOCUMENTATION Source: Nusantara Capital Authority Public Relations





Nusantara Capital Authority Mulawarman Street No. 99 Balikpapan, East Kalimantan - 76116









Nusantara Capital Authority Mulawarman Street No. 99 Balikpapan, East Kalimantan - 76116